NOTICE

Procurement of Medical Devices for the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic "Višegradska" - Clinical Centre of Serbia

IOP/18-2018/RD

Issued on 24.08.2017.

Public Investement Management Office, No.11 Nemanjina Street, Republic of Serbia, as the Purchaser, herby notifies all persons concerned for Procurement of Medical Devices for the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic "Višegradska" - Clinical Centre of Serbia, number of procurement IOP/18-2018/RD that the technical error was made in Section II. Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) ITB 24.1 and 27.1

Instead of the:

"The deadline for bid submission is:

Date: September 15th, 2018" in ITB 24.1

should be:

"The deadline for bid submission is:

Date: September 18th, 2018"

Instead of the:

"The bid opening shall take place at:

Street Address: no. 58, Krunska street

City: Belgrade

ZIP/Postal Code: 11000

Country: The Republic of Serbia

Date: September 15th, 2018, 2018"

Time: 1 p.m. by local time" in ITB 27.1

Should be:

"The bid opening shall take place at:

Street Address: no. 58, Krunska street

City: Belgrade

ZIP/Postal Code: 11000

Country: The Republic of Serbia

Date: September 18th, 2018, 2018

Time: 1 p.m. by local time"

Public Procurement Committee